Unc-2A Thd.
Figure 1
J
(5.59)
#4--40 Unc- 2A Thd.
Figure 3
275 ± .031
3

~--------- - - ---- ------ 1- - 1.- - - - 1- 1- - -
---------- - - ---- ------ 1--1----1- 1---
---------- - - ---- ------ 1--1----1- 1---
~--------- - - ---- ------ 1- - 1.- - - - 1- 1- - -
---------- - - ---- ------ 1--1----1- 1---
---------- - - ---- ------ 1--1----1- 1---
---------- - - ---- ------ 1--1----1- 1---
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Resin Sealed Bolt-in EMI Filters
4-40 C Circuit
See Rated Voltage
A Minimum Insertion Loss (dB) Pg. 1 125°C
for I Min 1 3 10 30 100 300 1 10
Amp Cap MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz GHz Figure Part Number DC AC In (mm)
† SCI-9110-100 3 50 — 10 10 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — — — — — 10 10
† 9900-381-6004 2 50 — 10 5000 pF — — — — 15 22 30 35 45 55
9900-381-6026 2 50 — 10 0.031 µF — — 12 20 25 35 40 45 55 60
† 9900-381-6006 2 50 — 10 0.045 µF — — 14 22 30 40 45 50 55 60
† 54-790-023 1 100 — 10 0.050 µF — — 15 24 34 41 45 50 60 60
† 54790001X5F101M 1 100 — 10 100 pF ± 20% — — — — — — — 10 20 25
54-790-019 1 100 — 10 2700 pF — — — — 9 18 27 33 35 35
9900-381-6013 2 100 — 10 2700 pF — — — — 10 18 25 33 40 50
54-790-020 1 100 — 10 5600 pF — — — — 15 24 33 37 40 40
SCI-9112-273 3 100 — 3 0.027 µF 0.016 (0.41)* 10 20 30 37 45 45 55 60
SCI-9110-273 3 100 — 10 0.027 µF 0.020 (0.51) 10 20 30 37 45 45 55 60
54-790-022 1 100 — 10 0.027 µF — — 10 20 30 37 45 50 55 60
† SCI-9112-503 3 100 — 3 0.05 µF 0.016 (0.41)* 15 24 35 41 45 50 60 60
SCI-9110-503 3 100 — 10 0.05 µF 0.020 (0.51) 15 24 35 41 45 50 60 60
54-862-001 4 200 — 10 10 pF — — — — — — — — 10 10
54-862-002 4 200 — 10 100 pF — — — — — — 3 10 20 28
54-862-003 4 200 — 10 1000 pF — — — — — — 15 25 35 40
† 9900-381-6020 2 200 — 10 100 pF — — — — — — 3 10 20 28
SCI-9122-101 3 200 115 3 100 pF 0.016 (0.41)* — — — — — 10 20 20
SCI-9120-101 3 200 115 10 100 pF 0.020 (0.51) — — — — — 10 20 20
9900-381-6021 2 200 — 10 500 pF — — — — — — 15 20 35 40
SCI-9122-102 3 200 115 3 1000 pF 0.016 (0.41)* — — — 11 20 28 28 40
SCI-9120-102 3 200 115 10 1000 pF 0.020 (0.51) — — — 11 20 28 28 40
† 9900-381-6022 2 200 — 10 1200 pF — — — — 5 9 20 28 35 45
SCI-9122-502 3 200 115 3 5000 pF 0.016 (0.41)* — — 15 24 33 37 40 50
SCI-9120-502 3 200 115 10 5000 pF 0.020 (0.51) — — 15 24 33 37 40 50
SCI-9122-103 3 200 115 3 0.01 µF 0.016 (0.41)* — 12 20 29 38 45 50 55
SCI-9120-103 3 200 115 10 0.01 µF 0.020 (0.51) — 12 20 29 38 45 50 55
9900-381-6005 2 200 — 10 0.015 µF — — 7 9 20 29 35 45 50 60
† 54-790-018 1 300 — 10 1000 pF — — — — — 9 20 28 28 40
† 54-790-021 1 300 — 10 0.01 µF — — — 9 20 29 38 45 50 50
* Tinned, steel leads.

Figure 1
Dimensions in inches (mm)
--------,- ,-------1---1- 1----
________ , _ ,~------1---1- 1----
________ , _ ,~------1---1- 1----
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Resin Sealed Bolt-In EMI Filters
4-40 L and Pi Circuit
Rated Voltage
125°C A Minimum Insertion Loss (dB)
I Min 1 3 10 30 100 300 1 10
Part Number Figure DC AC Amp CKT Cap In (mm) MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz GHz
† 51-729-305 1 50 — 3 Pi 5500 pF 0.018 (0.46) — 7 14 40 60 70 70 70
† 51-729-312 1 50 — 3 Pi 7000 pF 0.018 (0.46) — 8 15 40 65 70 70 70
SCI-3102-002 1 50 — 3 LB 0.075 µF 0.016 (0.41)* 18 25 37 42 52 55 70 70
SCI-3102-000 1 50 — 5 LB 0.075 µF 0.016 (0.41) 18 25 37 42 52 55 70 70
SCI-3102-007 1 50 — 10 LB 0.075 µF 0.025 (0.64) 18 25 37 42 52 55 70 70
t 51-729-304 1 100 — 3 LB 0.022 µF 0.018 (0.46) 7 17 27 34 43 47 55 55
† SCI-3112-002 1 100 — 5 LB 0.027 µF 0.016 (0.41)* 10 20 30 38 45 45 65 70
† SCI-3112-000 1 100 — 5 LB 0.027 µF 0.016 (0.41) 10 20 30 38 45 45 65 70
SCI-3112-007 1 100 — 10 LB 0.027 µF 0.025 (0.64) 10 20 30 38 45 45 65 70
SCI-3112-102 1 100 — 3 LB 0.05 µF 0.016 (0.41)* 15 24 35 42 54 56 70 70
SCI-3112-100 1 100 — 5 LB 0.05 µF 0.016 (0.41) 15 24 35 42 54 56 70 70
SCI-3112-107 1 100 — 10 LB 0.05 µF 0.025 (0.64) 15 24 35 42 54 56 70 70
† 51-729-303 1 200 — 3 Pi 1500 pF 0.018 (0.46) — — 5 15 42 65 70 70
SCI-3122-002 1 200 115 3 LB 0.01 µF 0.016 (0.41)* — 12 21 30 41 45 70 70
SCI-3122-000 1 200 115 5 LB 0.01 µF 0.016 (0.41) — 12 21 30 41 45 70 70
SCI-3122-007 1 200 115 10 LB 0.01 µF 0.025 (0.64) — 12 21 30 41 45 70 70

0 .156 (3 .96) j L
Dimensions in inches (mm)
-------- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1----- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- , - 1- 1- 1- 1-
-------- - 1- 1- 1- 1----- - 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1---1-
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Resin Sealed Bolt-In EMI Filters
6-32 C, L, Pi/6-40 Pi
Rated Voltage
A Minimum Insertion Loss (dB) 125°C
I Min 1 3 10 30 100 300 1 10
Amp CKT Cap MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz GHz Figure Part Number DC AC In (mm)
† 51-726-008 1 50 — 3 Pi 5500 pF 0.018 (0.46) — 7 14 30 55 70 70 70
51-726-017 1 50 — 3 Pi 9000 pF 0.018 (0.46) — 8 18 45 65 70 70 70
54-779-019 1 50 — 10 C 0.10 µF 0.032 (0.81) 22 31 40 44 47 55 65 65
† 54779001X5F100M 1 100 — 10 C 10 pF ± 20% 0.032 (0.81) — — — — — — 10 10
† 54779001X5U102P € 1 100 — 10 C 1000 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — — 10 21 28 28 28
54-779-014 1 100 — 10 C 2700 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — 9 18 27 33 35 35
54-779-016 1 100 — 10 C 0.01 µF 0.032 (0.81) — 9 20 29 38 45 50 50
† 51-726-002 3 100 — 10 LB 0.022 µF 0.032 (0.81) 7 17 27 34 43 50 60 60
54-779-017 1 100 — 10 C 0.027 µF 0.032 (0.81) 10 20 30 37 45 50 55 60

MHz
3
MHz
10
MHz
30
MHz
100
MHz
300
MHz
1
GHz
10
GHz DC AC
SCI-9200-503 2 50 — 10 0.05 µF 15 24 35 41 45 50 60 60
9950-381-6009 3 50 — 10 0.12 µF 20 30 43 45 55 55 55 55
54-785-017 1 50 — 10 0.21 µF 28 37 45 50 55 60 70 70
9950-381-6008 3 70 — 10 0.08 µF 15 24 37 41 51 51 55 55
† 54713001X5F101M 4 100 — 10 80 pF — — — — — 10 20 20
† 54713001X5U102P 4 100 — 10 1000 pF — — — 11 20 28 28 28
54-785-013 1 100 — 10 0.01 µF — 9 20 29 38 45 50 55
SCI-9210-103 2 100 — 10 0.01 µF — 12 20 29 38 45 50 50
SCI-9210-273 2 100 — 10 0.027 µF 10 20 30 36 45 50 55 60
† 54-785-005 1 100 — 10 0.05 µF 15 24 34 41 45 50 60 60
54-785-016 1 100 — 10 0.1 µF 20 29 38 44 47 55 65 65
54-785-011 1 150 — 10 2000 pF — — 8 17 26 32 34 35
54-785-012 1 150 — 10 5000 pF — 6 15 24 33 37 40 40
SCI-9220-101 2 200 115 10 100 pF — — — — — 10 20 25
SCI-9220-102 2 200 115 10 1000 pF — — — 11 20 28 28 28
SCI-9220-502 2 200 115 10 5000 pF — 6 15 24 33 37 40 40
† Also available through APITech’s authorized distributors.
www.apitech.com  | 855.294.3800 | communications@apitech.com  | www.linkedin.com/company/api-technologies-corp-/ 5

.187
(4 .75)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Resin Sealed Bolt-In EMI Filters
12-28 C /12-32 C Circuit
Rated Voltage
125°C
I Min
Minimum Insertion Loss (dB)
1 3 10 30 100 300 1 10
Part Number Figure DC AC Amp CKT Cap MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz GHz
9910-381-6004 4 35 — 15 C 1 µF 38 40 52 52 70 70 78 80
9910-381-6003 4 50 — 15 C 0.75 µF 35 37 51 51 61 61 65 70
SCI-9310-273 3 100 — 10 C 0.027 µF 10 20 30 37 45 50 55 60
9910-381-6002 4 100 — 15 C 0.30 µF 28 30 45 50 55 55 60 65
54804002X5R101M 2 250 — 10 C 100 pF ± 20% — — — — — 10 20 25
† 54804002X5R471M 2 250 — 10 C 470 pF ± 20% — — — — 12 22 25 28
† 54804002X5V102P 2 250 — 10 C 1000 pF — — — 10 21 28 28 28
54743001X5U102Z 1 250 — 15 C 1000 pF — — — — 20 28 28 28
† Also available through APITech’s authorized distributors.
www.apitech.com  | 855.294.3800 | communications@apitech.com  | www.linkedin.com/company/api-technologies-corp-/ 8

51-719-022 — 1 200 — 10 1300 pF 0.040 (1.02) — — — — 5 10 35 60
† 1201-052 — 5 200 — 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — — — 5 15 45 45
† 1201-054 — 1 200 — 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — — — 5 15 45 45
51-714-001* — 2 200 — 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.250 (6.35) — — 5 15 43 60
† 1270-024 — 2 200 — 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.235 (5.97) — — 5 15 45 45
51-714-003* — 2 200 — 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.235 (5.97) — — 5 15 43 60
† 1270-009 — 2 200 — 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.250 (6.35) — — 5 15 45 45
51-719-053** /61-0001 5 200 140 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — — — — — 45 —
51-719-054* /61-0002 1 200 140 10 1500 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — — — — — 45 45
51-714-051* /61-0005 2 200 140 10 1500 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.250 (6.35) — — — — 45 45
51-719-023* /43-0001 5 200 140 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) — — — — — — — 45
51-714-052* /61-0006 2 200 140 10 3000 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.235 (5.97) — — — — 45 45
51-714-004* — 2 200 — 10 5500 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.235 (5.97) — 7 14 35 60 70
† 51-719-021 — 1 200 — 10 5500 pF 0.040 (1.02) — — — 7 14 30 50 65
€51-714-002* — 2 200 — 10 5500 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.250 (6.35) — 7 14 35 60 70
† SCI-3323-000* — 2 200 115 10 0.012 µF 0.032 (0.81) 0.250 (6.35) — — 27 30 70 70
† 1221-001 — 4 300 — 10 5500 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.437 (11.10) — — 15 30 65 70
† 51-709-004 /46-0001 4 300 — 10 5500 pF 0.032 (0.81) 0.437 (11.10) — — — — 65 70
1201-086 — 1 350 — 10 2500 pF 0.040 (1.02) — — — — 5 10 50 50
† 51-719-011 € — 1 500 — 10 3000 pF 0.040 (1.02) — — — — 12 20 45 60

MHz
3
MHz
10
MHz
30
MHz
100
MHz
300
MHz
1
GHz
10
GHz DC AC
SCI-9510-503 — 1 100 — 25 C 0.05 µF 15 24 35 41 45 60 60 60
SCI-3513-000 — 1 100 — 25 Pi 0.1 µF 10 18 28 37 70 70 70 70
SCI-3523-000 — 1 200 115 25 Pi 0.02 µF — — 25 50 66 66 70 70
SCI-3543-000 — 1 400 220 25 Pi 6000 pF — — 15 35 54 65 70 70
SCI-9550-102 — 1 500 115 25 C 1000 pF — — — 11 20 28 28 28
† 1202-052 — 1 500 — 25 Pi 3000 pF — — 10 35 55 55 70 70
† 1202-054 — 2 500 — 25 Pi 3000 pF — — 10 35 55 55 70 70
51-702-020* /61-0003 3 500 350 25 Pi 3000 pF — — — 35 55 55 70 70
51-702-021 /61-0004 3 500 350 25 Pi 3000 pF — — 10 35 55 55 70 70
SCI-9550-332 — 1 500 115 25 C 3300 pF — — 12 20 30 33 40 40
SCI-3553-000 — 1 500 220 25 Pi 0.012 µF — — 18 28 52 52 70 70
† 1202-005 — 2 700 — 25 Pi 2000 pF — — 5 20 50 55 70 70
† Also available through APITech’s authorized distributors.
* Denotes parts with 5/16-24 Threads